

I.KLOUKINAS-I.LAPPAS SA announces the results for the period 01.01-30.09.09:

Sales and profits of the parent company (commercial company) are as follows:

The company's turnover amounted to 30.683 thousand euro over 25.323 thousand euro, an increase of 21,17% over the nine-month period of 2008.

The company's profits before interest, tax and depreciation (EBITDA) amounted to 8.302 thousand euro over 6.677 thousand euro, an increase of 24,34 % over the nine-month period of 2008.

The company's profits before interest and tax (EBIT) amounted to 7.346 thousand euro over 5.823 thousand euro, an increase of 26,15 % over the nine-month period of 2008.

The company's profits pre-taxes amounted to 6.728 thousand euro over 4.799 thousand euro, an increase of 40,19 % over the nine-month period of 2008.

The company's profits after taxes amounted to 4.960 thousand euro over 3.596 thousand euro, an increase of 37,93 % over the nine-month period of 2008.

Sales and profits of the group are as follows:

The Group's turnover amounted to 53.303 thousand euro over 52.174 thousand euro, an increase of 2,16 % over the nine-month period of 2008.

The Group's profits before interest, tax and depreciation (EBITDA) amounted to 10.249 thousand euro over 9.831 thousand euro, an increase of 4,24 % over the nine-month period of 2008.

The group's profits before interest and tax (EBIT) amounted to 8.858 thousand euro over 8.514 thousand euro, an increase of 4,04 % over the nine-month period of 2008.

The Group's profits pre-taxes amounted to 7.834 thousand euro over 7.072 thousand euro, an increase of 10,76 % over the nine-month period of 2008.

The profits after taxes and rights of minority amounted to 5.597 thousand euro , over 5.394 thousand euro, an increase of 3,77% over the nine-month period of 2008.

Construction Activity

Construction sector's turnover amounted to 15.622 thousand euro over 19.785 thousand euro, a decrease of 21,04 % over the nine-month period of 2008.

The profits after taxes of the construction sector amounted to 39 thousand euro , over 971 thousand euro, a decrease of 96,02% over the nine-month period of 2008.

The decrease in the financial results derives from the pressure within the construction sector due to the limited number of construction projects, intense competition and low profit margins.